
SWANA Florida Sunshine Chapter 
Contact List (8/22/2017) 

 
Position Name Telephone Facsimile Email Mailing Address 
Chapter Officers & Directors     

President 
17-19 

Tammy Hayes (W) 813-281-2900  
(C)  813-760-7591 

813-288-8787 HayesT@cdmsmith.com CDM Smith 
1715 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 875 
Tampa, FL  33607 

Vice President 
17-19 

Keith Howard  (W) 239-533-8000 
  

239-338-3337 khoward@leegov.com Lee County 
10550 Buckingham Road 
Fort Meyers, FL 33905 

Treasurer 
17-19 

Sam Levin (W) 407-475-9163 
 

407-475-9169 
 

Slevin@S2Li.com S2Li 
531 Versailles Dr. #202  
Maitland, FL  32751  

Secretary 
17-19 

Monica Bramble (W) 941-240-8060 941-240-8063 mbramble@cityofnorthport.com City of North Port 
1930 W. Price Blvd. 
North Port, FL 32487 

Immediate Past 
President 
17-19 

Mitch Kessler (W) 813-971-8333 
 

813-971-8582 mk@kesconsult.com Kessler Consulting 
14620 N Nebraska Ave, Bldg D 
Tampa, FL  33629 

Director 17-19 Rebecca Rodriguez (W) 239-533-8932  rrodriguez2@leegov.com Lee County Solid Waste 
10550 Buckingham Rd 
Fort Meyers, FL 33905 

Director 17-19 Jason Timmons (W) 941-861-1572  jtimmons@scgov.net Sarasota County 
4000 Knights Trail Road 
Nokomis, FL 34275 

Director 17-19 Chad Grecsek (W) 954- 480-4386 954-480-4393 cgrecsek@deerfield-beach.com City of Deerfield Beach 
401 SW 4th Street 
Deerfield, FL 33441 

Director 17-19 Michael Gordon (W) 727-587-6760 727-586-7414 migordon@largo.com City of Largo 
1000 2nd St. SE 
Largo, FL 33771 

Director 16-18 
 

Allan Cole 
 

(W) 407-836-6622 407-836-6658 allan.cole@ocfl.net Orange County Solid Waste 
5901 Young Pine Road 
Orlando, FL 32829 

Director 16-18 Nathan Mayer (W) 561-758-7130 561-640-3400 nmayer@swa.org Solid Waste Authority of Palm 
Beach County 
6880 N Jog Rd 
West Palm Beach, FL 33412 

Director 16-18 
 

Becky Hiers-Bray (W) 904-491-7330  bbray@nassaucountyfl.com  Nassau County Engineering 
Services 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yule, FL 32097 

Director 16-18 Marissa Segundo (W) 727-278-7909  msegundo@recycle.com  Resource Recycling Systems 
6172 59th Pl N 
St. Petersburg, FL 33709 
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Standing Committee Chairs & Vice Chairs 
Membership Matt Locke  (C) 813-957-4724    

Conference Tammy Hayes (W) 813-281-2900  
(C)  813-760-7591 

813-288-8787 HayesT@cdmsmith.com CDM Smith 
1715 N. Westshore Blvd. #875 
Tampa, FL  33607 

Conference Sub 
Committee – Young 
Professionals 

Wei Liu (W) 813-281-2900  813-288-8787 LiuWT@cdmsmith.com CDM Smith 
1715 N. Westshore Blvd. #875 
Tampa, FL  33607 

Conference Sub-
Committee – Programs 

Jason Timmons (W) 941-861-1572  jtimmons@scgov.net Sarasota County 
4000 Knights Trail Road 
Nokomis, FL 34275 

Conference Sub-
Committee – Golf  

Ray Rivera (W) 321-223-7500 321-747-0316 ramon@landfillcontractor.com Diamond Systems, LLC 
55 East Broad Street 
Titusville, FL 32796 

Conference Sub-
Committee – Exhibits 
and Sponsors 

John Locklear 
 
 
 
Raj Vaidya 

(W) 352-672-6867 
(C) 352-682-0781 
 
 
(W) 863-646-1402 x1608 
(C) 813-368-3964 

352-692-5390 
 
 
 
863-647-3806 

john@locklearconsulting.com 
 
 
 
rvaidya@chastainskillman.com 

Locklear & Associates 
4140 NW 37th Place, Suite A 
Gainesville, FL 32606-8153  
 
Chastain Skillman 
P.O. Box 5710 
Lakeland, FL 33807 

Awards Mitch Kessler (W) 813-971-8333 
 

813-971-8582 mk@kesconsult.com Kessler Consulting 
14620 N Nebraska Ave BLDG D 
Tampa, FL  33629 

Awards Sub-Committee 
- Scholarships 

Karam Singh 
 
 
 
Nate Mayer 

(W) 904-598-8930 
(C) 904-303-9438 
 
 
(W) 561-758-7130 

904-598-8988 
 
 
 
561-758-7130 

Karamjit.Singh@hdrinc.com 
 
 
 
nmayer@swa.org 

HDR 
200 W. Forsyth St., #800 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
 
SWA of Palm Beach County 
6527 North Jog Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33412 

Bylaws (and Policy) Keith Howard (W) 239-533-8000 
 

239-338-3337 khoward@leegov.com Lee County 
10550 Buckingham Road 
Fort Meyers, FL 33905 

Audit Tammy Hayes (W) 813-281-2900  
(C)  813-760-7591 

813-288-8787 HayesT@cdmsmith.com CDM Smith 
1715 N. Westshore Blvd. #875 
Tampa, FL  33607 

Nominating Mitch Kessler (W) 813-971-8333 
 

813-971-8582 mk@kesconsult.com Kessler Consulting 
14620 N Nebraska Ave BLDG D 
Tampa, FL  33629 
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Legislative Reginald Ofuani 

 
 
 
Bob Hyres 

(W) (850) 891-5450 
 
 
 
(W) 407-869-8800 

850-891-5089 
 
 
 
407-869-8884 

reginald.ofuani@talgov.com 
 
 
 
bhyres@wasteprousa.com 

City of Tallahassee 
2727 Municipal Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 
 
Waste Pro USA, Inc. 
2101 W SR 434 
Longwood, FL 32779 

Communications 
 
Communications Sub-
Committee – Newsletter 

Marissa Segundo 
 
Angelina Ruiz 

(W) (727)278-7909 
 
(W) 800-358-2873 x 7 

 msegundo@recycle.com 
 
angelina@wasteadvantagemag.com 

RRS 
 
Waste Advantage Magazine 

Finance and Budget Sam Levin (W) 407-475-9163 
 

407-475-9169 
 

Slevin@S2Li.com S2Li 
531 Versailles Dr. #202  
Maitland, FL  32751  

Training and Health & 
Safety 
 

Monica Bramble 
 
 
 
Chad Grecsek 

(W) 941-240-8060 
 
 
 
(W) 954- 480-4386 

941-240-8063 
 
 
 
954-480-4393 

mbramble@cityofnorthport.com 
 
 
 
cgrecsek@deerfield-beach.com 

City of North Port 
1930 W. Price Blvd. 
North Port, FL 32487 
 
City of Deerfield Beach 
401 SW 4th Street 
Deerfield, FL 33441 

 
Technical Division Chairs & Vice Chairs 
Collection and Transfer  Marc Rogoff 

 
 
 
Corey Taylor 
 

(W) 813-804-6729 
 
 
 
(W) 786-525-2893 

813-623-6757 
 
 
 
 

mrogoff@scsengineers.com 
 
 
 
ewdinctaylor@gmail.com 

SCS Engineers 
4041 Park Oaks Blvd., Suite 100 
Tampa, FL 33610 
 
City of Miami 
1290 NW 20th Street 
Miami, FL 33142 

Landfill Management Rebecca Rodriguez (W) 239-533-8932  rrodriguez2@leegov.com 
 

Lee County Solid Waste Division 
10500 Buckingham Road 
Fort Myers, FL 33905 

Planning and 
Management  

Euripides Rodriguez 
 
 
 
Weizhi (Wajor) 
Cheng 

(W) (321) 633-2042 
 
 
 
(W) 904-527-6709 

321-633-2038 Euripides.rodriguez@ 
brevardcounty.us 
 
 
chengw@cdmsmith.com 

Brevard County 
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, A118 
Viera, FL 32940 
 
CDM Smith 
8381 Dlx Ellis Trail, Suite 400 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Recycling & Special 
Waste 
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Waste to Energy John Power 

 
 
 
Jason Gorrie 

(W) 727-856-0119 
 
 
 
(W) 813-605-0706 

727-861-3099 jpower@pascocountyfl.net 
 
 
 
jason@jmg-eng.com 

Pasco County 
14230 Hays Road 
Spring Hill, FL 34610 
 
JMG Engineering 
238 East Davis Blvd., Suite 206 
Tampa, FL 33606 

Landfill Gas & Biogas Dan Cooper (W) (813) 621-0080 813-623-6757 DCooper@SCSEngineers.com SCS Engineers 
4041 Park Oaks Blvd., Suite 100 
Tampa, FL 33610 

 
 
Special Committee Chairs     

Chapter Road-E-O 
 

Gene Ginn (W)  727-587-6760 
 

727-586-7414 gene.ginn@lakelandgov.net City of Lakeland 
 

 
Chapter Administrator     

Chapter Administrator 
 

Crystal Bruce (W) 727-940-3397 
 
(C)  727-543-5975 

727-231-0693 info@swanafl.org 
 

SWANA Florida Sunshine Chapter 
3724 Johnathon Ave. 
Palm Harbor, FL 34685 

SWANA Headquarters     

Chapter Services 
Liaison 

Estela Martinez (W) 240-494-2242 
 

 chapters@swana.org 
emartinez@swana.org 
 

1100 Wayne Avenue, Suite 650 
Silver Spring, MD 20910   

 


